FORM **PTO-1594** F 2-22-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 101559085 ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Childers Products Company, Inc. Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Curtis Boulevard General Partnership Limited Part⊢ership ☐ Corporation-State City: **Eastlake** _ State: _OH Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔟 👍 . 🗶 No Association General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance Limited Partnership_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other ☐ Security Agreement Chaige of Name A Other Release and Termination of If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Security Interest March 1 2 2 8 Cally Nowas (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 21 March 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? "I Yes" I No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration (s) DEC See Schedule Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🗅 No. 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Fejer XD Enclosed Suite 365 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address. 2800 West Higgins Road 8. Deposit account number: IL ZII 60195 City: Hoffman Estate State (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief! the follegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or the original document

Reg. No. 33,295 AJG-9002

Douglas H. Pauley

Name of Person Signing

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and documents

28, NOV 2000

28 NOW 2000

Signature

RADEMARK

REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0651

Date 1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.:	752,737
Registration No.:	802,542
Registration No.:	1,018,378
Registration No.:	1,028,675
Registration No.:	1,036,071
Registration No.:	1,036,072
Registration No.:	1,039,118
Registration No.:	1,155,266
Registration No.:	1,151,466
Registration No.:	1,214,523
Registration No.:	1,211,142
	Registration No.:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0652

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is granted on this 21st day of March, 2000, by Bank of America, N.A. (hereinafter, "Bank") in favor of Childers Products Company, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A., corporation with a place of business at Curtis Boulevard, Eastlake, Ohio 44094 (hereinafter, "Childers").

WICNESSETH

WHEREAS, Bank may have acquired security interests with respect to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks") as successor in interest to the rights of Security Pacific Business Credit, Inc. (hereinafter "Security Pacific"), under the security agreement entered into by Security Pacific and Childers and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0643 and Frame 0072 on March 16, 1989 (hereinafter, the "Security Agreement") or by other means; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to (i) terminate the Security Agreement; (ii) release its security interest with respect to the Trademarks; (iii) restore all rights, title and interest with respect to the Trademarks in and to Childers: and (iv) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Bank hereby releases its security interests in and to the Trademarks and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Childers any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and all security interests in and to the Trademarks, held by Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Dated: 21st day of March, 2000.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Walter T. Shellman Title: Vice President

{MB0493;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0653

State of New York)
) SS:
County New York)
lotegoing Release at	ay of March. 2000, before me personally appeared Wolfe She March. 2000, before me per
	GIROLAMO M. SACCONE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SA5036939 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 12, 19

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Marks	Registration Nos.
C and Design	1,214,523
CHILDERS	1,211,142
CHIL-SPRINGS	1,151,466
CHIL-SPRAY	1,147,427
CHIL-STIX	1,149,543
CHIL-SEAL	1,149,542
CHIL-PERM	1,149,541
CHIL-LAG	1,183,347
CHIL-KOTE	1,149,540
CHIL-JOINT	1,147,673
CHIL-GLAS	1,168,367
CHIL-BYL	1,149,815
ULTROLON	1,155,266
PREVABAR	1,119,262
CORROLON	1,039,118
ENCACEL V	1,033,515
FABSTRAPS	1,036,072
UNIVERS-ELL JACS	1,028,675
LOCK-ON	1,036,071
MUFFL-JAC	1,018,378
VI-CRYL	915,575
CHILDERS	802,542
ELL-JACS	752,737

U.K. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
VI CRYL 6 CRYL	1165367
CHIL BYL	1165364
CHIL SEAL	1165359
CHIL KOTE	1165357
CHILDERS	1145328
ENCACEL	1110189
CHILDERS	1110187
CHILDERS	1110184
CHIL STIX	1279919
CHIL BOND	1279918
CHIL JOINT	1165366

{MB0493:1}

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0655